

**Summary of Financial Results for the First Quarter of Fiscal Year 2006**  
**(Three Months Ended June 30, 2006)**

Consolidated

(Unit: 100 million of yen)

	1st quarter of FY 2006 (April 1, 2006 - June 30, 2006) A	1st quarter of FY 2005 (April 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005) B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	12,202	11,817	385	103.3
Ordinary revenues	12,363	11,897	465	103.9
Ordinary expenses	11,547	11,454	93	100.8
Ordinary income	815	443	372	183.9
Net income	480	246	234	195.3

(Note) 1st quarter of fiscal year 2006: Number of consolidated subsidiaries at 140, number of affiliates accounted for under the equity method at 60.

1st quarter of fiscal year 2005: Number of consolidated subsidiaries at 128, number of affiliates accounted for under the equity method at 58.

Fiscal year 2005: Number of consolidated subsidiaries at 140, number of affiliates accounted for under the equity method at 60.

Unconsolidated

(Unit: 100 million of yen)

	1st quarter of FY 2006 A	1st quarter of FY 2005 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	11,603	11,080	522	104.7
Ordinary revenues	11,688	11,132	555	105.0
Ordinary expenses	11,030	10,732	298	102.8
Ordinary income	657	400	257	164.2
Net income	387	246	140	157.0

Electricity sales

(Unit: 100 million kWh)

	1st quarter of FY 2006 A	1st quarter of FY 2005 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A/B (%)
Residential	211	205	6	102.9
Low-voltage power	28	29	-1	97.8
Specified-scale demand	435	428	7	101.7
Total	674	662	13	101.9